

COTTON UNIVERSITY

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF STUDENTS' WELFARE Panbazar, Guwahati, Assam-781001

www.cottonuniversity.ac.in :: email : dsw@cottonuniversity.ac.in

Student's Welfare Office

Date: 04/04/2024

Memo No.: CU/DSW/2019/068/288

NOTIFICATION

Scholarship for Economically Weaker students of Cotton University (Under Graduate and Post Graduate), 2023-24

Applications in prescribed proforma are invited from interested economically weaker under graduate & post graduate students of Cotton University for 150 nos. of scholarship for the session 2023-24. Interested students may download the prescribed proforma from the university website www.cottonuniversity.ac.in . After duly filling up the same, that should be submitted to the office of the undersigned with required testimonials on or before 25th April, 2024.

Interested students have to note the following:

- 1. Maximum annual family income should not exceed 5 Lakhs. Copy of Income Certificate issued by the competent authority to be attached.
- 2. Applicant should be a regular student of the Cotton University having a minimum attendance not less than 75%. A certificate of attendance certified by the respective HODs' (core subject only) should be attached.
- 3. Applicants should have passed all the papers of previous end semester examinations. Self attested copies of the relevant mark sheets should be enclosed.
- 4. Students having back papers in the end semester examinations are not eligible to apply.
- 5. The amount of scholarship is Rs. 2000/- (Rupees Two Thousand) only for each of the selected students.

trasanta Carn (Dr. Prasanta Sarma) 04 04 202

Director Students' Welfare. Cotton University, Guwahati 01.

Date: 04/04/2024

Memo No.: CU/DSW/2019/068/288-300

Copy to:

- 1. Pro Vice Chancellor, C.U. for kind information
- 2. PS to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor to apprise the Vice Chancellor, C.U.
- 3. PS to Registrar to apprise the Registrar, C.U.
- 4. All Deans of Cotton University for kind information
- 5. HODs' of all Academic Departments with a request to inform the students
- 6. The Academic Registrar, C.U. for kind information
- 7. Chairman of the selection committee for EWS scholarship, C.U. 2023-2024
- 8. Coordinator, IQAC, C.U. for kind information
- 9. All the Wardens/Superintendents of C.U. hostels
- 10. Finance Officer, C.U. for kind information
- 11. CSM with a request to upload this notice in the university website
- 12. Notice Boards
- 13. Office file

(Dr. Prasanta Sarma) 04 04

Director Students' Welfare, Cotton University, Guwahati 01